

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Cooperative Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K *****

Subject: Review the progress of various Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the GOI- Deputation thereof.

Government Order No: 67-JK(Coop) of 2024 Dated: 07.11.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Mohammad Shafiq Chak (JKAS), Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K to attend the Regional Conference organized by Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare on 07.11.2024 at Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Babila Rakwal) JKAS Secretary to the Government

No:- CooP-Adm/25/2024 (7593440)

Dated: 07.11.2024

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K.
- 4. Director Archives, Archaeology & Meseums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Cooperatives, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.
- 7. Incharge website, Cooperative Department.
- 8. Govt Order file.

(Surject Singh) Under Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department.